TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Caro, MI 48723 Telephone: 989-672-3700

Fax: 989-672-4011

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING SB 495 - 498

WHEREAS, in 2009, a report was presented to the Legislature and administration by the Legislative Commission on Statutory Mandates; and

WHEREAS, several unfunded mandates were brought to light in this report, which cost local municipalities millions of dollars each year, despite the requirement under the Headlee Amendment that the State provide funding to local units for State requirements; and

WHEREAS, a package of bills – SB 495, SB 496, SB 497, and SB 498 – would implement the recommendations from the aforementioned report, curtailing unfunded mandates from the State; and

WHEREAS, the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners fully supports this longoverdue legislation.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners supports SB 495-498 to curtail unfunded mandates from the State.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Senator Mike Green, Representative Terry Brown, Governor Rick Snyder, and the Michigan Association of Counties.

Date		
		Thom Bardwell, Chairperson
	÷	Tuscola County Board of Commissioners

I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do herby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at its regular meeting on October 30, 2014.

Date /0/30/14

Jedi Fetting County Clerk

Tuscola County Clerk